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RECEIPTS into and ISSUED put of the EXCHEQUER

i
(

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax ... ... ... ... ...
Sur-tax ... ... ... ... ...
Estate/ &c., Duties ... "...
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise ... ... ... ... ... '

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Post Office (Net receipt) ...
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue ... ... ... ...

TOTAL

Estimate for
year 1945-46

£
1,350,000,000

80,000,000
115,000,000
19,000,000

\> 500,000,000
1,000,000

2,065,000,000

589,000,000
541,000,000

1,130,000,000

30,000,000

4,850,000
1,000,000

11,150,000
23,000,000

3,265,000,000

114,100,000
.

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (6) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY .CREATION OF DEBT—

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act,

(b) For other Issues (Net)
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE WAR RISKS INSURANCE

ACT. IQ3Q ... ... ... ... .,- --- • ---

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939 ...
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities)

Acts, 1919 and 1921 ... ... ... ... ,
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936
In respect of Issues under Section i of the North Atlantic

Shipping Act, 1034

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON • 1945 X944
IST APRIL :— £ £

Bank of England ... '•:•;•. 2,032,023 2,000,515
Bank of Ireland 468,824 492,419

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April. 1945, to
3ist Dec., 1945.

i
638,675,000
17.349.°°°
88,173,006
17,634,000

/ 25,908,000
\335,2o8,ooo

156,000

1,123,103,000

424,980,000
402,700,000

827,680,000

11,864,000

3,400,000
720,000

7.387.293
56,796,019

2,030,950,312

86,100,000

2,117,050,312

165,940

4,400,000
1,974,004,685

169,500,000

3,611,400

I43,o$7
2,008,934

100,000

4,270,984,328

2,500,847

4.273,485.175

ist April, 1944, t°
3ist Dec., 1944,

i
595,512,000
18,058,000
79.336,000
11,115,000
24,627,000

372,710,000
182,000

1,101,540,000

434,233,000
375,800,000

810,033,000

5,825,000

3,270,000
72O,OOO

5,214,930
63,917,308

1,990,520,238

87,550,000

2,078,070,238

183,272

5,350,000
2,467,547.903

791,200

137,673
2,269,151

4,554,349.437

2,492,934

4,556,842,371
* In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the

Vote 01 Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

3ist December, 1945.


