RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

, REVENUE				İ	Estimate for	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER		PTS,		ļ	year 1945-46	1st April, 1945, to 31st Dec., 1945.	1st April, 1944, to 31st Dec., 1944,
ORDINARY	REV	ENUE		1			
Inland Revenue—					£	608 644 000	£ £
Income Tax Sur-tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,350,000,000 80,000,000	638,675,000 17,349,000	595,512,000 18,058,000
Estate, &c., Duties	•••		•••		115,000,000	88,173,000	79,336,000
Stamps	•••	•••	•••		19,000,000	17,634,000	11,115,000
National Defence Cont	ributio	n	•••	•••	\$ 500,000,000	£ 25,908,000	24,627,000
Excess Profits Tax		•,••	•••	•••	. ر	335,208,000	372,710,000
Other Inland Revenue	Dutie	5	•••	•••	1,000,000	156,000	182,000
Total Inland Re	venue	•••	•••		2,065,000,000	1,123,103,000	1,101,540,000
Customs and Excise—							
Customs	•••	•••	•••		589,000,000	424,980,000	434,233,000
Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	541,000,000	402,700,000	375,800,000
Total Customs a	nd Exc	rise			1,130,000,000	827,680,000	810,033,000
Motor Vehicle Duties	•••		•••		30,000,000	11,864,000	5,825,000
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	•••	•••				
Wireless Licences	•••	•••	•••	•••	4,850,000	3,400,000	3,270,000
Crown Lands	•••	•••	•••		1,000,000	720,000	720,000
Receipts from Sundry Lo		•••	•••	•••	11,150,000	7,387,293	5,214,930
Miscellaneous Receipts	***	•••	•••	•••	23,000,000	56,796,019	63,917,308
Total Ordinary Revenue 3,265,000,000						2,030,950,312	1,990,520,238
SELF-BALANCI	NG R	EVEN	IUE.				•
Post Office Revenue	•••	•••	•••	•••	114,100,000	86,100,000	87,550,000
			•••			2,117,050,312	2,078,070,238
Total	••••	•	*			2,117,030,312	,,,,,
		4) (b)	OF TH	e Ov	erseas Trade	165,940	183,272
Receipts under Section Guarantees Act,	1939.	•••	•••				
Receipts under Section Guarantees Act,		•••	•••				
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE	1939 THER	RECE	 EIPTS. EBT—				
Receipts under Section Guarantees Act, OI Money Raised by Cre (a) For Capital Ex	1939. THER ATION pendit	RECE OF Di	 CIPTS. EBT— sues:	••			
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po	1939. THER ATION pendit	RECE OF Di ire Iss ice an	EIPTS. EBT— sues: d Tele	 graph		165,940	183,272
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po	THER ATION pendition out Off	RECE OF Di ire Iss ice an	CIPTS. EBT— sues: d Tele	graph 	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000	183,272 5,350,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po	THER ATION pendito ost Off	RECE OF Di ire Iss ice an)	EIPTS. EBT— sues: d Tele	graph 	(Money) Act,	165,940	183,272
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V	THER ATION penditionst Off es (Net WAR D	RECE OF Di Ire Iss ice an AMAGE	EIPTS. EBT— sues: d Tele	graph 1941*	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000	183,272 5,350,000
GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V	THER ATION penditionst Off es (Net WAR D	RECE OF Di Ire Iss ice an AMAGE	EIPTS. EBT— sues: d Tele	graph 1941*	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000	183,272 5,350,000
GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939	THER ATION penditionst Off es (Net WAR D	RECE OF Di Ire Iss ice an AMAGE	EIPTS. EBT— sues: d Tele	graph 1941*	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685	183,272 5,350,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.—	THER LATION penditrost Offices (Net War Don 16 (RECE OF DI ITE Issued ICE an ICE AMAGE 3) OF 1	EIPTS. EBT— Sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA	graph 1941* AR RIS	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685	183,272 5,350,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues	THER ATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D) ON 16 (RECE OF Di Ire Issice an AMAGE 3) OF 1	EIPTS. EBT— Sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA	graph 1941* AR RIS	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685 — 169,500,000	183,272 5,350,000 2,467,547,903 —
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act In respect of Issue	THER ATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D) ON 16 (under t, 1939	RECE OF Di Ire Iss ice an AMAGE 3) OF 1	EIPTS. EBT— Sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA	graph 1941* AR RIS	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685	183,272 5,350,000
CUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act In respect of Issue Acts, 1919 and	THER ATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D) ON 16 (under t, 1939 les und	RECE OF Di Ire Iss ice an AMAGE 3) OF 1 Sectio	EIPTS. EBT— Sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA and Set	graph 1941* AR RIS	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685 — 169,500,000	183,272 5,350,000 2,467,547,903 —
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OTMONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act In respect of Issue Acts, 1919 and In respect of Issues	THER ATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D ON 16 () under t, 1939 tes und 1921 under	RECE OF Di Ire Issice an AMAGE 3) OF 1 Sectio	EIPTS. EBT— Sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA and Set	graph 1941* AR RIS the (ttleme	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685 — 169,500,000	183,272 5,350,000 2,467,547,903 — — 791,200
GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex Under the Po 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act In respect of Issue Acts, 1919 and	THER ATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D ON 16 () under t, 1939 tes under under under tunder	RECE OF Di Ire Issice an AMAGE 3) OF 1 Sectio	EIPTS. EBT— Sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA and Set	graph 1941* AR RIS the (ttleme	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685 — 169,500,000 3,611,400 143,057 2,008,934	183,272 5,350,000 2,467,547,903 — 791,200 137,673
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OT MONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex. Under the Polyale (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act In respect of Issues Acts, 1919 and In respect of Issues In respect of Issues Shipping Act, 1	THER EATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D) N 16 () under t, 1939 les under under under under under under under 1934	RECE OF Di Ire Issice an AMAGE 3) OF 1 Sectio	EIPTS. EBT— Sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA and Set	graph 1941* AR RIS the (ttleme	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685 — 169,500,000 3,611,400 143,057	183,272 5,350,000 2,467,547,903 — 791,200 137,673
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OTMONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex. Under the Polyal (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act In respect of Issues Acts, 1919 and In respect of Issues In respect of Issues Shipping Act, 1984 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUIPMENTS ACT.	THER EATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D) N 16 () under t, 1939 les under under under under under under under 1934	RECE OF Di Ire Issice an AMAGE 3) OF 1 Sectio	EIPTS. EBT— sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA n 4 of and See on 26 of con 1 of	graph 1941* AR RIS the (ttleme	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685 — 169,500,000 3,611,400 143,057 2,008,934 100,000	183,272 5,350,000 2,467,547,903 791,200 137,673 2,269,151
GUARANTEES ACT. GUARANTEES ACT. OTMONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex. Under the Po. 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act In respect of Issues Acts, 1919 and In respect of Issues In respect of Issues Shipping Act, 1	THER EATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D) N 16 () under t, 1939 les under under under under under under under 1934	RECE OF Di Ire Iss ice an AMAGE 3) OF 1 Sectio	EIPTS. EBT— sues: d Tele E ACT, THE WA n 4 of and Set on 26 of on 1 of	graph 1941* AR RIS the (ttleme f the I	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685 — 169,500,000 3,611,400 143,057 2,008,934	183,272 5,350,000 2,467,547,903 — 791,200 137,673
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION GUARANTEES ACT, OTMONEY RAISED BY CRE (a) For Capital Ex. Under the Polyal (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE V. RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act In respect of Issues Acts, 1919 and In respect of Issues In respect of Issues Shipping Act, 1984.	THER EATION penditrost Off S (Net WAR D) N 16 () under t, 1939 les under under under under under under under 1934	RECE OF Di Ire Issice an AMAGE 3) OF 1 Sectio	EIPTS. EBT— Sues: d Tele ACT, THE WA n 4 of nn 26 of on 1 of 2,03	graph 1941* AR RIS the (ttleme	(Money) Act,	165,940 4,400,000 1,974,004,685 — 169,500,000 3,611,400 143,057 2,008,934 100,000	183,272 5,350,000 2,467,547,903 791,200 137,673 2,269,151

^{*} In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the Vote or Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

³¹st December, 1945.